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9/8/89

O.A. No. B8/89(L)

Hon* Mr. Justice K. Nath, V.C.

Hon* Mr. K«J. Eaman, A.M.

Issue notice to Op .p's. to show cause why 

the petition be not adnitted, in particular 

they will indicate whether or not the applicant 

has been selected' for the post of Caraersman Grade^^#

as a result of test/interview held on ll-3*-87,

List this case for admission on 9-8-89,

A M .

(sns)

< " 1 1- . /

Hob* Mr« D«K« Agrawal# J»M«

Noae is present for the applicaat, ^

Dr. Dinesh Chandra, Learned couiasel for 

respondents is present.

The facts as to why the applicant was not 

selected, has been detailed out in a letter 

dated 3/8/89 received from the Office of 

Directorate General, Doordarshan, Mandi 

House, New Delhi* In view of the facts 

stated^iforesaid letter, it appears that the 

applicant has mo priraa facie case, particularly, 

the cause of actioa wM tsh accrued at New Delhi, 

However, put up before Bench for appropriate 

orders on 13-10-1989.

J.M ,

13  •!< ^

(sms)

to

L
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HoHo Mr, D.K, Agiffawal,J«M.

Hon.Mr. K.Obayya^A.Ma •

The applicant in person, Sri D« Chandra for 

the responients. On the request of the counsel 

for the respondents the case is adjourned to 

21.3,199^ for hearing.

.I.M«

(n.u.)
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IN THE CENTRAL /DP1INISTRAT1\/E- TRIBUNAL, ( ALLAHAB/D BEi\CH ).  ALLAHABAD »
w -m '.a m  y  ■ ■» ^ n—n Ml HIM—  i mi vm — 1 w - ii ■ i l i i  il i i  — i ^ n i w iw n  i ■ .m fi « :»». ■ ndTin . to a w  «

0«Â i\l0>
T.A.NO.

Of.' 19 ^

Oats of decision s

> C  hK

Advocate for the Petitioner.

l/ersus

M j . M f d k r r . . ..Advocate for the Respondent (s)«

CORAM:-

The Hon'ble Mr . As>i/'

1 . liAiether Repor.tBrs of local papers may be alloiued" to see

the judgment ? ^

2 . To be referred to the Reporter or not ? A  .

3 ,  lyhether tiielr Lordships wish to see the fair copy 

of the judgment ?

4 . lihether to be circulated to' all ether Benches ?

;

Signature
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THE CBiTRfiL aoraNISTR.ATIUE TRIBUfJ/SL -.LUCKWOy BENCH HUCKNOW,

O.A. No* 138 of 1989i|’

Sunil K a u l . . . A p p l i c a n t .

l/ersus '

The Union ^of India & Respondents*

I
Hon’ ble f'lr. 3ustio8 U.C.Sriuastaua- V«C*

Hon*ble f'lr. K. Cfoavva ~ A.M.

(Hon^ble |li:tpu§UG?iU»?^%Sciva§tava--\/,G,)

Despite interuieu/ and selecticn, the applicant failed 

to get an af:pointment for the post of Cameraman Grade-2 iniQobrdajsha^ 

fhe applicant approached this tribunals It appears that Ooor- 

Oarshan 0 ,P . no* 2 advertised as many as ,133 post of Cameraman 

Grade-II in September/October, 1986, Certain Education qualificatior 

and experience were also prouided* The epplicant did not possessGffil 

the essential qualifications, but in view'of the fact that he haci 

filed the certificate of experience in the branch, "the educational 

qualifications ive, holding a decree or diploma from,a recognized 

organization!* The dei^ree and diploma ffom a recognized institute - j/M  

in his case was relexed and the applicant was also interviewed, 

tiihile the process u/as still being-finalized, complaints were receivet 

regarding a certificate produced by the applicant; enquiry was

made by the authorities concdrned and' first it was reported that thi— 

company PyS Papther Films which had issued a cerficated was not 

trsced« Lateron again fresh enquiry was made and then according 

to,the respondent it was traced out, but the certificate issued, 

were not found Ba to be satisfactory’, Slyond this the respondents hai

not stated that there is no law* The applicant filed certain documen

i '
and one of the document^which has been filed by him as Annexure -4 

is that Producer Director in his response to the quarry made, wrote 

to the Dyi Director, .Administration who confirm^hat the ceirtificate 

filed by him is genuine and issued by the firm and thereafter he als 

wrote a letter to -the ^plicant on 9,3,1988 telling him that those, 

who came to make an enquiry went back satisfied,

2 , These facts states that the Pajiĵ ther Company existed and

the Company did issue a certificate. The respondents hould haue
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come out clearly as to why the certificate  issued by the Conpany

waa un~satisfaotory» tfhen essential conditions were relexed and he

uias alloued to participate in the inverview on the basis of

experience csrtificatei If they wer6*  ̂ not satisfied and the applica

assertion was that the cerHficates were genuine, he should have bee

not

associated with the enquiry when concludettand the matter should/haue

been decided on the basis of ^^'parte' enquiry* .Accordingly this

application is allowed to the extent that the respondents are

directed to make an enquiry again regardinq the experience celrtifice

te of the applicant associating him with the same within a period

of two months frosn the date of corfimunication of this order and in

case the certificates are' found genuine they may consider him for 

J'A
emp,

A -
. Membei:- (A)

Ot: Dune 25, 1992*:

(DPS)
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUMAL 
ADDITIONAL BENCH AT ALLAHABAD

■ L U C ^W  CIRCLE LUCKITO'

Registration No. /3 ^  of 1989

Sunil Kaul son of Sri D.M. Kaul, Resident of 
C-17, C .S .I .R . Colony, Niralanagar, Lucknov̂ ?.

. . . .  Petitioner

Versus

1. Union of India, through Secretary, Ministry 
of Information and Broad casting. New Delhi

2. Director General, Doordarshan, Mandi House, 
Nevj Delhi.

—I"

I N D E X

. . .  Respondents

S.No. Contents Annexure
Numbers

Pages.

1. Application

2. V^akalatnama

Dated, ■
June, 1989.

( S,.P.Shukla ) 
Advocate,

Counsel for the Petitioner
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMiinSTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
ADDITIOM/L BHMCH AT ALLAIiABAD

LUCKNOvV CIRCLE LUCKMOW

Registration No, of 1989

Sunil Kaul son of Sri D.N.Kaul, Resident of 

C-17, C .S .I .R . Colony, Nirala Nagar, Lucknovi/.

% Appellant

V E R S U S

1. Union of India through Secretary, Ministry of 

Information and Broadcasting, New Delhi,

2. Director General, Doordarshan, Mandi House,

Nev;f Delhi,

, , ,  Respondents.
'U , \

PETITION U/S 19 OF THE ADMINISTl^TIVE 

TRIBUl^AL ACT M t  1985

DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION
f

1, Particulars of the order against 

which the application is made.

(i) Order No,

(ii) Date

(iii) Passed by

Nil

Nil

Nil

(i®-) Subject in Briaf Nil
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office of the O .P , No. 3 to M/S Panther Films, 

requiring, the said Firm to intimate v^hether the 

certificate produced by the petitioner suring the 

selection, claiming the same to have been issued 

by the said Firm, were genuine, M/S Panther Films 

by the return of post, confirmed about the 

genuinness of all the certificates produced by 

\ the petitioner. A copy of the letter vcritten by

■ ' M/S Panther Films in this regard is being filed

SB Annexure-4 to this petition,

\ , M/S Panther Films intimated as late as

9-3-1988 to the petitioner that some Officers 

from the office of O .P , Mo. 3 had gone to the 

office of M/S Panther Films to verify the Certifi- 

, cates once again and Sri Mike Pandey, the Producer/

Director and Proprietor of the Firm, satisfied 

these officers about the genuinness of the 

certificates and the vast experience as the Camera­

man as claimed by the petitioner, A copy of the

letter dated 9-3-1988 sent by Panther. Films tô

the petitioner is- being filed as Annexure-5 to 

this petition.

That the petitioner became hopeful that 

after these verifications about the experience 

of Cameraman, the O .P . Mo. 3 would send the 

Appointment letter. However, when the petitioner 

found that the Appointment letter vjas not forth­

coming by a letter dated 16-5-1988, a copy of 

which is being filed as Annexure-6 to this petition 

followed by the letter dated 11-6-1988 and 26-8-88 

copies of vjhich- are filed as Annexue 7 &. 8 to
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, this petition, requested the O.P.No. 3 for issuing j 

the appointment letter to the petitioner. Hoiwer, 

the 0.P-. Mo. 3 has been keeping a studies silence 

on these repeated requests of the petitioner.

That while the petitioner has been
. /

still waiting for his appointment letter, one 

Mr. Pur an Chandra Joshi vtfio had appeared in the 

i test/Interviev'j in the same batch as the petitioner

was ultimately given appointment letter in the 

month of October, 1988 and is at present vrorking 

as Cameraman, Grade II in Gorakhpur Centre 

, of Doordarshan.

It niay be submitted that Sri 

Joshi has shov\n his experience of some wblat less 

than 3 years that too with M/S Acquaries Films, 

on enquiry, I'Aiich vjas not even found existing on 

the address given, during the verification of 

the officials of O .P , No. 3, Various other 

persons having lesser experience and expertise 

than the petitioner, have been appointed and are 

^  working as Cameraman in Grade II in various

j Doordarshan Kendra of the country.

That there was no reason for withholding 

the appointment letter of the petitioner' atlea^^t  ̂

after verifying the genuinness, experience, and 

other particulars'of the petitioner. Since the 

. O .P . No. 2 has not cared even to knowledge the”

receipt of the letter sent by the petitioner much 

less given replies there to, the petitioner has 

no remedy left for redressal of his grievance, 

except filing this humble petition.

flurvdf KpmJI,
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It may be submitted that the date of birth 

of the petitioner is 20~9-»1956. Accordingly he has 

now become overage <fdr any Government service* It 

may also be submitted that the petitioner is 

entitled to get an appointment against one of the 

posts still lying vacant out of 133 posts as 

advertised by the O .P . No, 2. Hence this humble 

petition is filed amongst other grounds

GK3UNDS P3R RELIEF WITH LEGal provisions

(i) Because the petitioner v\;as fully qualified 

and eligible to the appointment for the post in 

question and had duly applied for the same.

(ii) Beacuse the petitioner was duly selected 

for the post of Cameraman Grade II \yhich is evident 

from the fact that necessary enquiry about his 

antecedents and experience were made from M/S Panther
. I

Films.

(iii) Because in such verification, the 

certificate submitted by the petitioner were found 

genuine and his experience was found in order and 

up to the mark.

(iv) Because at any rate, persons having lesser 

qualification and incredible or no experience was 

selected for the post and given appointment and 

therefore there was no question of the petitioner being 

ommitted from the Appointment,

(v) Because the opposite parties have committed 

a patent error in not even disposing of« the writ 

petition of the petitioner.
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DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXI-IAUSEED
• '

The applicant has not exhausted any alter­

native remedy except making representations mentioned 

in the body of the petition vihich has not been 

disposed off by the Respondent so far, ' \
\

As a matter of fact no alternative remedy 

IS  such matters.

Tl#, Matters Previously Filed or Pending 
With any Other Court.

The applicant declares that the matter 

involved in the present petition is not pending before 

any Court of Law nor any other Bench of this Tribunal,

RELIEF ( S ) SOUGHT.

In view of the facts mentioned herein 

above, the petitioner prays for the follpmng reliefs:

(a) The respondent may be directed to issue 

necessary orders appointing the petitioner as 

Cameraman ^rade II in ^oordarshan and post him to 

some centre vmth all the benefits of the post.

(b) Any other direction as is deemed proper 

and justified, the petition may be allowed with cost.

Interim Relief Order if any Prayed For :

Pending the final decision of this 

petition, the Respondent may be directed to issue 

necessary orders appointing the petitioner on the 

post of Cameraman ( Grade II. ) as also the orders 

posting him in some Doordarshan Kendra with all benefits 

of the case.
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40. Pai'ticulars of Bank Draft/Postal Order 
in respect of the application fee,

1. Marne of the Bank on vAiich Dravri

2. Danand Draft No.

Or ,

No. of Indian Postal Order ; DD 834490
4  ■ '

4lkfr 3. Marne of the Issuing Post Office: Head Post
’ Office,

' ' , Arninabad
Lucknov'/.

4. Date of Issue of Postal Order : 10-5-89

5. Post Office at v̂ hich Payable

f
4

if* Details of Index

An index in duplicate containing the 

details of the documents to be relied upon is 

enclosed.

1^. Eist of Enclosures. As per Index.

V E R I F I C A T I 0 M

I, Sunil Kaul, ( petitioner ) certify that 

the particulars given above are -true to the best 

T  . - of rny information and belffifef and that I am not

av-jare. of any facts viiich 'vvould render undesireable 

the registration of the s a id .. . . .

( name ) as a clerl.

Kix-cJ?
Dated, - Signature.

To ,

The Registrar,
Central Administrative Tribunal, 
Lucknovvf Oircle,
Lucknov;.
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BEFORE THE CBj'TPAL ADHINISTR/\TIW TRIBUImAL
ADDITIOInIAL BB-̂ICH AT ALL;\HABAD • . 
LUCKNOW CIRCLE LUCKixIOW '

Registration No, /3 ^  of 1989  0-')

Sunil Kaul son of Sri D.N.Kaul, Resident of' 
' C-17, C .S .I .R . Colony, Niralanagar, Lucknov̂ i.

. . . .  Petitioner

Versus

It Union of India through Secretary, Minustry of 
Information and Broadcasting New Delhi

2. Director General, Doordarshan, Mandi fiouse 
Neiv Delhi

. . . .  Respondents

i n d e x

S.NO. Contents Annexure Pages 
Numbers

1. Certificate of M/S Panther 
Films 1 1

2. Interview letter 2 ■
I

%

3. Letter dated 2~9-87 of O .P , 
No. 3 to M/S Panther Films 3 S

4. Letter of M/S Panther '̂ilms 4

5^. Letter dated 9-3-88 of, M/S 
Panther Films to Petitioner 5

6. Letter dated 16-5-88 of the 
Petitioner 6 L

7. Letter dated 11-6-88 of the 
petitioner 7

1

8. Letter dated 26~8-88. of the 
petitioner 8

6

Dated, Lucknov; :
( S.P.Shukla } 

Advocate
June , 1989. Counsel for the petitioner



' ‘U.u^^aiS OjreJ2;̂

a n th e r  F i l i T ^

cri ilrv\c?io o ^cW^ci

Avn-l

TO WHOM in MAY CONOSaN Date-April1986

A->"

U,"

This ia to certify that Mr, Sunil Kaul 
S/O Shri D.N, Kaul resident of 36 Nirala Nagar, 
Fai^abad Road, Lucknow has worked with us in the 
capacity of a C^eraman from January 1980 to 
March 1985.Hia work has heen always imaginative 
and he is a versatile Cauneraperson, During his 
stint with us he also handled 3 documentaries 
of hr. duration independently.

His ejcperience ranges from use of I6mm 
film Cameras to Umatic EN(J Porta Packs.

His conduct has always been exemplary 
and he is an honest and sincere worker.

He is leaving us in search of better 
prospects. We wish him luck and all the success 
in his venture.

(Harjeet Singh)

OFFICE- 2 A  r a m  KISHORE ROAD, CIVIL LINES, DELHI-110054 PHONE: 2918936', 2916706
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'■ -(' . , ----------------------------- ------------

s. ,> . ■ K

e J/vtisUV i l  6+^.^

. NO. 32 /4 /86rS l(V o l .Il )

To, . '....  .' .“ • •

• •' NO- - -., . BY REGISTERED A/D

-  A ,

■ GOVERi^vENT OF INDIA . ,'
DIRECTORATE GENERAL; DOORDARSHAN 

.“ KANDI HOUSE: NEW DELHI 

******** ’
Copernicus Karg,

New .Delhi, the

6 7 . .  SU M IL  KAUL 

, :'- -:-C-17-----'

C
Feb '87.

A

u

, ...C.S..I.R.. COLONY

: ■' ' ' NIRALA NAGAR, ■

■ LUCKNOVJ- 7 ' ' "

SUBJECT?^. Interview for the post of Cameramen Grade I l (s t a f f  Artists)^

With reference your application for the post of '
Cameraman Grade II,you  are requested,to apneer for interview/

Camera Test for the said post on ' 11th March 1987  at 9 .00  A.M.

in the Directorate General :Doordershan,Kandi House,Copernicus Ferg,

New Delhi- 110001,

This interview/camera Test call is subject to your 
production of original certificates/documents in support of proscribed ■

■ gualificetio p s , exoerience, and age lim it. You are , therefore, 
to 'b rin g  original certificate/docum ents -in proof of 

q ualificatio n s , . age, - exnerience, and caste (in case o f .  S C / S T  candidp-te) • 
at the time of interview . ■ . .

3. It  may .please be borne in mind that in case you are not able
•to produce original certificate of Matriculation Examination or its 

equivalent in proof of.age and qualifications i .e .  Degree/Diploma 

in Cinamatography tec. from a recognised Institute experience and

caste certificates .etc, you' will not be allowed to face /anpear 
in interview/Test. ■' ' '

iT)?y also.be noted that in the event of youxselection, 
you are- liable to be nos ted to. any of, the Doordarbhan Kendras in 
In^ia or any other Kendra which may come up hereafter,

5.- No TA/DA will be admissible except for candidates belonging

to SC/ST communities. /'■—

■\-
(g .p . b h a t t i )

DV. DIRECTOR OF ADMN. 

TEL; NO.- 388110.

A-
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CVuR..MENT •:■ :-~INDlA------ ---   ’GCVuRi.MEN 

iJlRfiCTORATE GENJ-;iL : ;Ĵ  0R0>\R3....:; 

;-..Ĵ OI I PUSS ; NEW JEL. ll
P̂r\f\-2i

¥'X '

5

u.. 3 2 ( 4 ) 2 / 3 6 - 0 1 O^itaA €t]ie

J(}Q.r oir,

A;>-
I  p^ '>inclosi.ng herewith a eo?>y of the- certificate

';tat; c to have oeen awarded ::iy you to t>%G £Qllowi>^

;.;.C hrving worked with you as /«ysista^ C-Ttaeratnen etc. It  may 

:>13bsg l.)e infcimated ^bejf verifyirvg your record etc, that 

the certificate attached it; genuine .^nd issued by \ou or 

p'::hc;rv'i3-j, I i:h-'.ll, be grateful if you could 'cindly hnve 

this in^')rmation sent to us immediately l^tast by Stii t utirw.: r,

i>bV 30 ?-.S cnoble Us to decido his CaSa cor

appointment to the post pf G'imeraman G;;ade .II in Doordarnhm,

nmi.:- of the Candidate

'.i(ith r-gards, '

To

- 9m m M  f i M t  

C I V I L  u i c s

Yours faithfully#
n

V ^ — — . ...
\ (G,i.' » I'<: iAm )

Uy, director of \dmn.

:>;̂v ^



Ut«J>vM?P57 ô-t-eljL

(PnS_ )̂»A5.  ̂ MO- -

, f
u £_cAW.

'Pro

w

‘>-1,

Shri ^.?'.Bhatbi,
Dv.Diroctor of Administration, 
'̂ '-OYGmnent of Tn?̂ .iav 
T)i rectorate lonerfjl: Ocor' .̂arr.han, 
"Tandi House,
'.'Tew Delhi-ilOOOl.

Dear Sir,

■vi-.vily refer to yo-!;.r re.-cintered. lett-er 

'̂ 0, 32(4)2/B6-3I dated-'^.9.'37 rQ^arrlin^ certificate 

issued in favour of 3hri Sunil Kaul 3./0 3hri D,?T,Kaul 

resident of 56,Nirala Ha’̂ .r,Lucknow.

It is confinn tliat the certificates by him 

ia -genuine aird issued by the firm.

Tours faithfully,

%
«

( 3,K, Shanna) 
Producer - Director 
Partner

: OFFICE: 2 'A  RAM KISHORE ROAD; CIVIL LINES, DELHI-110054 PHONE, 2918936, 2916706

h~ ■ A'.,
If-.. '
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^^-Uvov4 ,

OFFICE: 2-A RAM KISHORE ROAD, CIVIL LINES, D E H M 10054 PHONE; 2918936, 2916706



L
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In the Central Adminis'^trative Tribunal at Allahabad,

Circuit Benchi Lucknow ■ _

T

Ca®e No* 138 of 1989(L)

Sunil Kaul • # « 4 Petitioner.

Versus.

Union of India & Others Respondents,

Written Statement on Bfehalf of Respondents «

I, Vilayet Jafri aged about 53 years, 

son of Shri Iqbal Husain resident of Gulistan
*

Coloney, Lucknow do hereby solemnly affirm and 

state as under:-

1. That the deponent above named is the Director,

Doordarshan Kendra, Lucknow and as such is fully 

conversant with the facts of the case deposed 

hereinafter.

^hat the deponent is compatent to file this 

vifritten statement on beBialf of the Respondents. 

That the deponent has gone through the petition 

and has understood the contents thereof.

3*(a) ^hat in addition to the submission already made 

by the Director General, Doordarshan, Govt* of 

India, New Delhi, vide their letter No.2/29/89-SI 

dated 3.8#89 in the above case ( copy filed as 

Annexure R-I) following submission in reply to 

the contents of the application 'filed by the 

petitioner are hereby respectfully made.

That the contents of para 1 of the petition 

need n© comments.

/I
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5. That the contents of para 2 of the petition are not 

admitted. I f  is submitted that the .subject matter 

involved in the present petition v/ith regard to v-/hich 

the redressal is sought for is not v/ithin tlia juris­

diction of this Tribunal in' as much as the cause of 

action had arisen in Delhi, Applications were invited 

by Directorate General, Doordarshan, Maridi House,

New itelhi for 133 posts of Cameraman Grac^-II. 'Ilie 

interview and test were conducted in New Delhi on 11,3,£ 

by the Selection Committee and were later on approved 

by the Appointing Authority, Tlius all the formalities 

of recrui'bment v.'are cpne through in Hev/ Delhi which

does not fall within the jurisdiction of this Tribunal,
o3^

Letters of appointment were^issued by the Directorate 

General, Doordarshan, New Delhi

That in reply to tlie contents of para 3 of tlie petition

it is stated that in view of Vvhat has been stated in

para 5 above, the petition is not admifeible,

7, That the contents of paras 4(1) to 4 (iv) of the

petition needs no comments.

That in reply to the contents of para 5 of the patitior 

it is stated that the qualifications prescribed for 'clie 

post of Cameraman Grade-II as per advertisement 

were as undar %-

iSducetional Qualifications iiissantial

i) Matriculation or its equivalent,

ii} Degree/Dijjloma in Cinematography £ran a

recognised Institute,

Pe sirabies '

3 years experience in Motion Picture- photography

con^o.• •••*
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11.

3

hm . *•“

S f:a;sx:g Between 21 & 3o years as din 1 .7 .1 9 8 6 , 

(Qualifications relaxable i f  su ffic ient  number of* 

persons with requisite qualifications  are not

c;V 3.11 B.1-1 Is • ')j»

Tlie applicant did not'possess -the essential

qualifications but Has called for inlsrview on 

the basis of a certificate of experience produced by

him of having vi-orfed for a miniin'um of three years as a 

Carnaraman in a firm .

That tlie contents of para 6 of the application are 

admitted.

10. I'hat in reply to trie contents of para 7 of tlie

petition  i t  is stated tliat though the applicant did 

not possess the essential qualifications  of a diploma 

in Cineinatography, fee was called  for interview  dn the 

basis of the experience certificate  furnished by hira, 

'Ihse genuineness and autlienticity of ttie certificate  

as 'well as the standing and p$putation of the firms 

awarding such experience certificate  were verified  

for deciding .the candidatare to the post along v/ith 

lO th e r  candidates.

That with regard to the averments made in para 8 of 

the application, it is' submitted that the verification  

of experience certificate-of the applicant was made 

through Doordarshan Delhi in it ia lly  who

reported that - "Cannot be traced, seems to be a

private house". On receipt of tlie report, h is  case 

was reconsidered and i t  was decided to verify  his 

certificate directly , h letter issued to m/s. Panther 

Films on 22nd Sgpteraber, 1987 was duly reported.from 

the firm. The local enquiry more or less confirmed 

Djliii Kendra 's  findings, -ft̂ fter consi.fiering, the

; - -, ' i X
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whole matter, it  was hold tliat i±ie certificate  v/as

not satisfactory and hence he could not be conside- 

red e lig ib le  for selection . V erificatio n  oi; c e rti­

ficate and the intrinsic  merit, of the experience was

made in every case. There were quite a few instances 
* , *■

where on verification  i t  was noted tliat the claims 

of experience are not substantiated.

12,

'U .

13,

That in. reply to Jshe contents of para 9 of the patiti- 

ion the submission made in para 11 above are reitera­

ted. So far as the representations of the applicant 

are concerned/ only the cancLidates who qualified  in'

the Test  and Interviev; conducted by the selection 

i

Committee and approved by the competent authority

after varificeition of experience certificate  .etc, 

were offered  appointm ents,’ The applicant did not 

figure in tlie above category of persons and hence 

could not be offered  appointment.

That in reply to i±te' contents of' para lo of tlio ' » 

petition  it  is  stated it  is  'a matter of record and 

needs no comments, ' •

14 , ■ That in reply to the contents of para 11 of the

petition  i t  is stated that Snri Puran Chand Joshi 

has been appointed on the basis of recommendations 

of tJrie Selection' Committee and tte aporoval of the

4
competent authority a ftjr  duly v erificatio n , genuine-

, u  V '
ness and correctness of^;cperience c e rtifica te .

There may be persons v/no have lesser experience than 

the applicant appointed as'Cameraman Grade I I  as the 

candidates having 3 years experience in 'ftb’tion

Picture 'Piiotography were elig ible  to be called  for

interview whereas ■-ttie applicant has given 5 years 

experience^ certificate  which has not been found ' 

satisfactory rendering him inelig ib le  for considera­

tion for appointment.
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15. That with regard to pars 12 of the Application, it

is stated that it is not possible to give a reply 

to each and every cominunication. So far as tiie 

correctness and genuineness of the certificate  of

'the applicant is concerned, on verificatio n  it  

was not found satisfactory and hence he could not 

be considered elig ible  for consideration for 

appointment, Rest of the contents need no cororaents,

15, That parawise cott¥nents on tiie"Grounds for relief* 

are submitted as under, i-

(i )  - That as par advertisement the essen tial qualifications

prescribed for appointment to the post of Ctimera- 

man Grade~ii were as indicated against para
c

It  w ill  be seen tlierefrom that tlie applicant was 

not fully  qualified  tor tirie post as he not

possess the Degree/Diploma in  Cinematography

UrSJb
which ie ah essential qualification. He was called  . 

on tiie basis of having experience in  Motion Picture 

Pliotography, It  i s , therefore denied th^it the 

Applicant was fully  qualified  for the post«

(ii) That since the experience certificate  on the basis  of 

which the applicant was called  for in'be'rview (despite 

h is  not possessing essential qualification  of Diploma i 

Cinematography) had not been found satisfactory,he was 

not considered e lig ib le  for consideration for sjlec- 

tion to ttici post of Carnerarnan Grade-II in Doordarshan,

( i i i )  That it is cienied that the experience certificate 

suJ3rnitted by 'the applicanc had b.jen found in order end

; upto tile mark, Cn the other hand it  had not been

found 'satisfactory, randering him ineligible  for 

selection .
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(iv) • ‘ll‘i£t the avermsats contained in paxa (iv) ot applica­

tion are league and v/ithout supported by any documents 

or proof e^nd hence need no reply. It  is , howaver, 

reiterated  that applicant v/as not qualitied  tor thj p©s 

■gostp and he did not possess Diploma in Cinematography. 

He was called  for interviev//test, on the basis of his 

experience certificate  which on enquiry had not been 

found su itable . He vias, -therefore, not e lig ib le  for 

selection and hence no question of offering  appoint­

ment.

(v)

17.

18 .

That as'already stated^,^t£"-> it was not necessary to 

send reply to each and every communication received 

in the office, Basic^s , the Applicant wanted to knov; 

about a matter which was of confidential nature and 

to v/hich he v/as not authorised access, no reply was 

s jn t  to him. Only such of the candidates who were 

selected with tî e approval o f , the competent authority

■ ware issued offer of appointments/

That the contents of para 14 & 15 of the petition 

'need no comments,

Tliot in view of the sujomissions made in -the fore- ■

■ going paragraphs, the averments made by the applicani

■ are not tenable in  fc?.ct and lav/ and the applicant - 

is not entitled^tle relief prayed for in paras 16 &

11 of the p e t itio n . The petition lacks merit and ■ 

is liable to be dismissed with cost.

19. - 'ihat the contents of para 1 8 ^ 1 9  need no comnients.

Lucknow; 

Dated :

contd, . . .  7 “• • • « / • • •
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VERIFICATION

I) a]90¥e named do hereby verify that the contents of 

para 1 to 19 of the above statement are true to my 

knowledge as per information gathered from the o ffic ia l  

record and that I have not concealed any material fact 

therefrom.

Place, Lucknow. 

Dated,
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■ OOVERNMENT OF IHDIIV 
PIRECTCMTB OENKWVLlDOORD^RSH^N 

M^NDI HOUSEiNEW DELHI

Ko, 2/29/89-SI '

Tb . j.

Datedt 3.8.1989,

Ih« Deputy Haglotxar#
In the Central Adim. Tribunal, Allahabad, 
Circuit asnch,: Lucknow,
Gandhi Ehhvmn, C^p. Residency,
Lucknow - 226001. , i

SubJectI Ko, 138 of 1989(L) filed by 3hri Sunil 
Kaul, in CAT Bench et Lucknow.

With reference to your Ko. CAT/I*KO/JUD/CB/1504 

dated 10.7*89 it is submitted that DOiDoordarshan had 

adve'rtised 133 posts of Cameramen Grade II in Doordarshan
A

in September/Ctetober, 1986. The last date for receipt 

of applications in the Dirflctorate vas 17th October,

1986. As per Advertisement.copy attached for reedy 

reference^the prescribed qualifications for the posts 

were og indicated belowi

EDUCATIONAL QmiFICATlQ<3l ESSENTIAL 

i) ftetricualetion or its equivalent

ii) Diploma or Degree in Cinematography from a 
recognised Institute#

; , . s ' ; . i •

. K:SIRABLE| : f ' '

3 years experience in Motion Picture Photography.

AQEi

^tween 21 arii 30 years as on 1.7.1986 (Relaxable 
by 5 ye airs in the case of SG/ST) .

(CXialflcations ; rolaxable if sufficient No. of 
persons with requisita quoiifications are not

available|;::fv-’/::

. *  • •■•V"
■ ■■ ", • ' . ■ . ■ . ; ,',.v

'.‘I"
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Th® applicant tlso applied for tli« post • KLthough 

he doos not poaeess tlie eaaentlel <j;uall£lcBtlon5 for 

tha post, however, he wag called for interview, in 

relaxation of easential qualifications, on the basis

of ^ e  certificate of experience produced of having
/ -

worlced for more than 3 yoars as Carreraman in e privet^ 

firm, he does not possess Degree^Diploma in Cinemato­

graphy from a recognised Institute. The Interviews/ 

Bast et^, was conducted in hbroh, 1987. While the 

selections were being finalised, complaints ware 

received against the genuiness and tha intrin^-sic 

merit df experience certificates produced by candidates 

called for interview/test. As the selections in the 

ceae of tliose candidates who did not possess the Degree/ 

Diploma in Cinematography depended solely on the experi­

ence certificates produced, it was, therefore, decided 

to verify the genuiness of such certificates as well as 

status and standing of firm which issued such experience 

certificates to determine the eligibility of candidates

' I ,v

called for interview/test on the basis of experience 

certificates, Qi enquiry made about the firm through 

P u g Director, Doordarshan Ksndra, Delhi, it was reproted 

"Cannot be traced. Seems to be « private house," Ch 

receipt of the report, his case was considered and it 

was decided to further iverify the matter directly.
Ac- ' • f. ^

After, due enquiry the whole matter, it was held that 

the certificate was hot satisfactory for our purposes
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and henc(s he could not be con-sidered eligible for

aelection to the peat in question.

So far as the representations of the Applicant 

eire concerned^ only the candidates who qualified in 

the Test and Intenriew conducted by the Selection 

Committee and approved by the competent authority 

after verification of experience certificates etc*, 

vero dntiinated of their Bclection together with offer 

of appointment* Since the Applicant was not found

' <
eligible he did not figure in the above category 

of persons and hence could not be offered appointment, 

Tlie proceedings of the Selection Committee, including 

results of Camera Test end Intenriew are, confidential 

and adlvisory in nature and require approval by the 

i^pointing Authority* The Applicant is neither 

authorised to have access to it nor to Itncnt contents 

thereof and therefore, no reply was sent to the 

Applicant with reference to his representation*

In nut shell, the Applicant was not qualified
i ■ ° 

for the post ec he did not possess Dagree/Diplorna
I

in Cinenvatography, Ife wfts called for interview/test 

in relaxation of recruitment rules on the ba^is of 

experience certificate produced by him, Ch detailed
' '  ̂

enquiry, the experience certificate of the Applicant 

was pot found B^isfactorjr rendering him ineligible 

for consideration for selection to the post lof

w, • ;•
: .1

. '}.■[' - 
:• ' '111'

, • '
. . .

■|  I ■
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jay 27 September 1986 • u

^;jTORATE GENERAL 
^  OCX)RDARSHAN

. / ^ M a NDI HOUSE : NEW  DBLHI

yOfcations ate invited by Diiectqtale General. Doordatshan. 
y,,4ndi House. New Delhi (rom candidates (o( the post o fCameta- 

r ̂ r an Grade II SlaH Aftist (or various Doordatshan Kendras except 
TJoofdatshan/UpgrahaOoordarshanKendto.NewDclhi.Theageas 
on 1,7.1986 (nust be within the prescribed ago limit. .

CAMERAMAN GRADE I I ; 133 Posts
(Resen/ation (or SC/ST as per noimal rules). The No. ol vacancics
are.howovoj, subject to vatiaicoti at the time ol selection.

EDUCATIONAL QUALIHCATIONS : ESSEtiTlAL:
(i) Mal/iculaiion or its equivalent. ' ■
(ii) Diploma or Degree in Cinernatography] Irom a recognised 

Institute.' ' ■

DESIRABLE:
3 years experience in Motion Hcture Riotography.

AGE:
Between21 andSOyearsason 1.7.i986(Rel3xableby5years 

' 'n the case ol Scheduled Caste/Scheduled Tribe candidates)

FEE S C ^  j i  t
n»’. ^ ' - 2 6 -  ̂ O  EB-30'900 plus allowotices as admissible to 
Doofdarshaft Stall Anisls (torn lime 10 time.

(Qualilicalions rglaxahle il su|r'<-'i*nl P"r*r"''S with lequiane 
<^:ilicalions aie not available). ^

GENERALINSTRVXmONS:
1. Places lor holding ol Tests/lnlcrviews will be inlirnalcd later.
Candidates cnl'RdlotTest/lnleivicwlolhcrlhaftlhosc belonging to 
reserve comrpunitics) willhave to appear IdrTcsl/lnierview ai iheir 
own expenses. Scheduled Caste/Scheduled Tribe candidates will 
be paid TA as pet Rules. ,•

2. Persons already in Govetnrnenl service should apply through 
. proper channel.

3. 1hel.i.':ldatcloripceiplolapplicalionsis17lhOcloboi. t986 
Applications rccnvcd late, incomplole applications or those un~ 
accompanied't^^ilesied copies ol certilicales and nol received 
through pro(icrainnnel will be rejected Candidates applying 
through proper channel should ensure lhai applications routed 
through their employers are received by the due dale.

4.. Seleciedcandidaies.pendingcomplelionolnecessarylotma- 
hlie swill be engaged on a monthly renewable conlraci in the hrsl 
instanco.'Afler completion ol necessary lotmaliiies. they will be 
apc^tedeither es Sia(( ArtisI in tfieprescribed (ee scale on a long, 
terrh coniiaci lor alsuiiabie period or as’a ^k)vemmeni servani as 
per corKJitions of service applicable to GovdmmenI servants. Initial 
period o( two years will be on probalioa

, 5. Applications on plain paper in the (ollowing prolorma with 
attestedcopieso(supponing documents and particulars ol relative 
if any. worVmg under the Ministry ol Information and Boardcasling 
or under any ol its l^ d ia  Units should icach the Deputy Director 
ol Administration IS la lll Section). Directorate General. Doordar- 
shsn Mandi House. Copernicus Marg. New Delhi-110001 latest 
by 17th bctobw , 1986.

; 6. II ai any lime oelore or alter the selection, it is noted that 
a candidate has willully suppressed relevant inlormation: his/her 
candidature is liable to be cancelled. !

7. Wiiile calling candidate (or Test/lntervievM. preference will be 
given to candidates having higher qualilicalions and greater expe- 

. rience. [

6. Canvassing in a q ^ rti will disqualily the candidate. 

PROFORMA

(RECRUITMENT OF STAFF ARTISTS. CAMERAMAN 
G ^ D E  II IN OOOROARSHAN

1. FuiI.Name:
(in BLOCK LEnERS)

2. Date ol Birth ■ '
(attach phoio/attesled j
copy of certifica'e m i

«  proof of age) '
3 Exact age as on 1.7 1986 __Years __Months
4. Father's Name;
5. Postal Address ■

(wi ih 3 self addressed i
ertvelope size 23 X 11 cms 
with Pin Code)

6. Permanent Address:
7. Post applied lo r ; Cameraman Grade II
8. Whether departmental candidate. ■ < ;

if so. stale category ol post ■'t
and place of posting ' •

9. Educational bPrplessional . , ’ ■■
(jualifications. experience etc

• • if any. in Motion Pictue 
"iV etographv

!

Aflix recent passport 
s«e(5 X 7 cm) 
Photograph fiere

THE KERALA MINERALS AND 
METALS LIMITED

|A  Govemmoni of Kerala Undertaking)

tequiies . •
-  ̂ 8 ■ ■ ...• - • .-■■ '

PROJECT MANAGER
(or its Mineral Separation t^ojoct 

.. • in liie  scale ol Rs. 1850-50 2350.

The candidate should be Post Graduate'm Geology or Graduate 
in Eloclrical. Mechanical or Mining Engineering with a minimum 
ol 14 years experience preferably in Miningand Mineral Dressing/- 
Separation. oiil nt Which 5 years should be in a senior managerial 
position.

Em olum anti:

Besidesbasicpayintheabove scale. Dearness Allowance. Provi­
dent Fund. Graturty. House Rent AJlowancce. Leave Surrender Fa- 
ciity. Medical Reimbutsement. Reimbursement of Conveyence 
Expenditure', etc. are admissible as pet the njles applicable to simi • 
lar employees ol ths Company Tho piesent DA rale, which is va­
riable, is Rs.820/- p m. and the airountol leimbuisement ol con­
veyence expenditure is uptb a rrvwimum of Rs 200/- p.m. The total 
emoluments on the minimum ol the scale including Dearness Allo­
wance. House Rent/Mlow^nceandReimbursementol Conveyence 
Expenditure is Ps. 3.055.-p.m. ■

Suitable candidates may be considered lot coiMiact appointmern 
on appropriate letms fot specific period

Age a t on l. i.V ra O :
• Not above 50 years, relaxable in the casesol SCs/ST s/Baclcwnrd 
Classes as per Company s rules. Age may t>e relaxed in favour bf 
otherwise exceptionally good candidates..

General ;
1. The stipulation legaidmg c*f>ciieiice may bo iplawd in the 

. case of otherwise exceptionally good candidates
2. Other things bfclng eQtrai; preference will be piven to SCs/SIs.
3 Candidates appointed to the obove post will have to ovrcmc a

serviceagteemenl toservc Ihe Company lor a minimum period 
ol 5 years.

4. Candidates called for interview from outside Knala Stote will 
be paid first class return tiam lare by shonest route,

5. Those who are working inGovernmentDepaitmerMs 01 Public
Sector Undertalungs ot Autonomous bodies should apply 
through ptoper channel. , ^

Typewiinen anplicafions gi%ing (uH details regarding (i) Name ol 
tlie post applied lot; (ii) Name and addiess; (iii) Dale ot birth; (rv) 
Qualifications with class and percentage ol marks obtained; (v) Ex • 
perience (with details ol emoloye'S. designations, grades, lasl 
salary dravvn n  each post and nature of experience), (vi) Wl^elhet 
belonging to SCs/STs/ .Other Backward Classes (irvJicate Tribe/

. Caste/Comrriunity). and (vii) Other relevant inlormation.alongwith 
a recent passpon-sr7e photograph, should reach the Managing 
Director. The Kerala Minerals and Metals L id . Sankaiarnangalam.

' Chavara -  691 583. Kerala, nol later than 15 10 '86 super scribing 
the envelope "Application lor the post of PROJECT MANAGER'

EN 26/24

GovenimentodndiB 
Ministry of Water

-Days

10. Whether SC/ST.if so. state 
name of Caste/Sub Ca'ste 
(Attach photo/atlesled coiJy of 
caste certificale)

11 Details of present emt'loymcnt. il 
eny, with supporting cfocumcnis

12 Languages known: (r) Read
. I . (ii) Write 

.i I ■ • (lii) speak
13. MolhetTongue^ ■;
14 Particulars olrel3trves.il 

any. working r  Min, ol 16 8.
AIR/TV or ris media offices

15 Whether physicaly harrtficapped 
il so, attach photo/attesied copy 
of certificate • *  ■

16, Additional inlormation it any
17. List ol enclosures (.1). (21. 13). (4). (5)

Signaiurt_______
'Name in lu ll___
Postal Addiess.

N i . : If at any^trrtie belo'e or after ttie selection ot a candidate. 
; '  .il is nbuced (haflie/she willully supprsised lelevam inlor- 

mation h'lS/Ji^ candidaiur« is liable to be cancelled. 1he 
petsons'seieaed are liable to be posted anywhere in IrxJia 
No Pfrsoo. r i any ci'fSmstances v«n be allowed to join 

. ' , «OelWNtw£W(l»jnvnediaietyalieihis/heTscteclionioll»0
1 . POSI.- ' . - '  • /  ■ , ■

copies ol certificatesl EN26/3

Resources , Jx 
Brahmaputra

Board: ^
Guwahatl

One post ol Grjnoial Msn.ign 
(pay scnlcns2r-i00 125/2-2750 
+ a spocialpaypins 200p n i)
»i the Biahinapuliii Honirl. n Sin 
lulory organisation unilei tins Mi­
nistry is reqiiiied to be lulhiled 
urgenfly on transler on depula- 
lion basis (tom amongst oflicers 
under (^enlral Govemmem hol­
ding the post of Chief Engineer 
(LevoM) or (Level-ll) with at least I
2 years tn the grade or officers/ 
under Stale Govemments/Publia 
Undenakings/Scmi-Govem- \  
ment. Statutory ot Autonomous 
organisations holding the post ol 
Chief Engincel/Addltl0 l̂ 8l CIvel 
Engineer or equivalent w\lh at 
least 2yearsexperiencearKl pos­
sessing degree in Civil Enginee- 
■ting froma recognised Unrversily 
or equivaleni and f  xperience in 
Ihfi lieW of litigation and/or in tho 
mvestigotion. rinsigr^ consliuc 
lion, opeiation and ritslntonance 
ol ittigahon projects: Experience 
in the Tieb ol Hood conuol would 
be considered as an additional 
qualilication. The pay ol Ihe sc 
kiclcd ollicr^r would he lixod in 
accordance with the provisions 
contained in the Ministry ol Fi­
nance OMNo, 10(24) E,lll/60 
dated the 4lfi May. 1901 as 
amen(lr!rt lioni lime IQjiine Inio- 
tesliid and eligibk; oHir;cis may 
send their applications (in qua- 
diuplicale) in the prescnbed pro- 
lorma lo the Deputy Secrelary 
(f-toods). Minisity ol Wnlei Re­
sources' Room No. 425. Shiam 
Shakii Bhavan. Rali Msig. New 
Delhi-110001 thiough propei 
channel by 31st October, 
1986. Applications received 
alter the last date or olheiwise 
lound incomptele will not he con- 
sidcied, Wliile forwaiding the 
applications alongwith upto date 
C,R tiossier in original ol the olli- 
cei. the Cadre/Administrative 
Authorities shouW certily lhal no 
viglance case is pendmg/con- 
icinplaiedapainsi ihc ollicei (s) 
PROFORMA; PART I (to be lil­
ted by the oHicei conccinod) 
(l)Nameol|hepllicei(2)Dalcol 
Btth (3) Dale of SupctDnnuaiion 
(4) (a) Educational andProlcssio- 
nal Ouahlication (b) Name ol the 
Insiiiule from w+\eie degiee 
obta»ied 15) Datr? of Comnicnce 
mem of sen/ice (6) Date of 
Appoinimenl: (a) Assistant Exe­
cutive Engineer ot equivakjnt (Ju­
nior Class-1) (bl Executive Engi­
neer oi equivalent (c) Supermton- 
dng Engneer or equivalent (d) 
d w t  Engi-iper (LeveH oi ll)/Addi- 
tional Chiel Engineer or equiva- 
tern (7) Details qI the appoint­
ment tick) at present in the parent 
depanmem (a) Name ol Post 
and ils scale ol pay (b) Date ol 
appointment (cl whether held 
on tegular basis or on ad-hoc ba­
sis. (d) Preseni pay and allow,m- 
ces and date from which drawn 
181 Whether temporary, quasi- 
permanent or permanent and if 
quasi-permanent or poirnjnent. 
thepostinwhichsodeclaiedand 
Irom whch date. (9) Details ol 
Prolessional experience (posis 
tiekj and period ol service against 
each post to be indicated) 110) 
Postal Addiess (11) Addiuonol 
remarks.ifany(17)Signatuieand_
dale :Psrt-ll (tobe liHedhylendingr^ 
authority) Ceniliedlhat themlor'.^ 
moDOnasgivRninthePart-loltho[^' 

-Piolonr>8 aboife u ct>rrect-'Bnlc:; 
Signature. Nanxi. Des'gnaton 
91x 1 Depanmem davp b  J 'J /2 1 0 /P l;

i
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I I  THB QfflTEiiL ADKEMISTBifflVB TBIBUIiL AT iLL^ABJ) 

'■ ' . GIHOJIT BEIGH LUGKIOW.

XABB 10.138 of 1989(L)

r

w

Sunil Kaul - ^ - - - _ * -Petitioner

versus

Union of Iti^la and others - - - - - - - -  - - Opp.pgrties/

Eespoodents,

EEJQIIBIE ■

IjSunll Kaal aged a b o u t y e a r s  son-of Sri D, If, 

Kaul resident of CL.17 G,S.I.H,Colony lirala Iagar,Lucknow, 

do hereby solemnly affirm'and state as under?

1.

'n '■

3.

That the deponent is hlraself the petitioner and is the 

thus thorughly conversatJt with the facts stated 

hereinafter • She deponent has gone through the 

written statement filed Dy Sri Vilayat Jafri and has 

understood it,.

That the contents of paras 1 ^ 2  and 3  call for no 

reply. ;

That the contents ,of para 3(a) are denied,The Bisector 

General has no competence nor is it a practice to 

write a letter to the ^ribunal.if he has to say any­

thing , he will have to say it in the.form of an 

affirmation as required under rules. Hence B-i deserves 

to be discarded.Moreover the ^atement made therein is 

not admitted to the deponent as the g^ne is incorrect 

& misleading.
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2.

4. Tiiat the, contents of para-4 of the affidavit call

for no reply.

5, "̂ hat the contents of para^S are denied.The ptltlone;

is residing.at Lucknow, He had applied for the post 

froM here. He felt aggrieved due to the injustice, at 

L«cknow*'^he pfiit of. the cause of action arose at

Lucknow and hence the petition is inalntalnable
\

l3ef ore this Bench.

6; , That the contents of para 6 are denied,

7. That the contents of para 7 need no’ comments.

8. That the contents of para-8 being matters of record
/

call for ni) reply except the submission that the

prescribed quali float ion was never Insisted upon
; . ' u

particularly with regard .to "Degree/Dlploiaa“=̂ 

in Cinematography ^because atleast 33 persons who 

' did not possess the said Degree or Diploma were

•, selected'and appointed ,only on the basis, of their

experience in Phgtography in Private Firms.

9,  ̂ That the contents , of para 9 call for no reply,

' ' ' ' I

10. That'in reply to the contents of para lOy the deponnl  ̂

reply in para-8 hereinabove may. kindly be seen,

^t may also be stated that the experience certificate 

given by M^s , Panther Films, whom the deponent had 

worked, is genuine and the-said concern is one of the 

pioneers in the line of production of documentary & 

short Flljus,  ̂ '
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II, That the coRtents of para 11 are denied.The office 

of M/s. fanther Films is still there with its 

tDanner still aying high. The report that it can not oe 

traced was a motivated and false report to exclude ' 

the petitioner. In any case, the representatives of the

. Door Darslian personally met the p --------

of M/s. Panther Films and verified the reputaition of the 

f im  and the antecendents of the petitioner.

The^word'* certificate was not satisfactory«t3sed 

in the written statement under reply is a v^ue and 

misleading wofid deliberately ijsed to cover-

up the artDitrariness of the repondents in excludi/ng the 

petitioner illegally.

12, That the contents of para 12 are denied as vague,

misleading and incorrect, There was’ no deficiency even 

on comparative basis ir;̂ 'iich could have justifiably made 

the petitioner being excluded in the face of others who 

were less qualified, less eixperienced and were selected. 

The resporfients have deliberately used equivocal 

expressions and misleading words to side track the 

issue. - - .

13, That the contents of par&*i3 eall for no reply.

0

14. ' That the- contents of para 14 are denied. The experience

certificate given by Sri Joshi was from a non-existent . 

Firm of Kanpur, whereas a genuine experience certificate 

given by the petitioner is being branded as * not satis­

factory* and have thus illegally treated him as in­

eligible.
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15, ^hat the contents of para 15 are denied.There is

notMog like * not satisfactory* ,This expression,if 

penaitted tor" Deceme the shield'of the oppositepgrties 

then making appointments arbitrarily and 

on *take not whomsoever yau do* nt like? Dasis»^^'^'^

16. That the contents of para I6(i) to 16(v) are denied.

The qualification relating to Degree/Oiolotfa in 

Cinematography having'been r el axed the petitioner was 

as such qualified as 33 of those who were given 

appointmsnts ssr even moee than them. The expression
/~r'

used as not satisfactory for the experience certificate
' c

of the petitioner is misleadiag and is denied*lk<  ̂ ^3
yoSriê  ^

17 T
^ * hat the contents of g)ara 17 call^for no reply.

1 8 . Th^t the contents of para 18 are denied,

'i 19, That the.contents of para 19 need no reply, i

Lucknow, date'd , DM^IMIT

Jan. : , 1990 . -

I, Sunil Kaul aged aboutyears  son SC Sri D.I.Kaul, 

r/o C-17 G.3.I,R.Golon^,Iir^a Hag,ar,Lucknow, do hereby 

verify that the contents of paras 1 to 19 of this affidavit 

are true to my personal knowledge.

Signed and verified this day of January at Lko^^

IX
DEPOIEHC
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G0Vi-RpI4ENT OF INDIA 
. DIRECTORATE GENEHi^L :DOORDaRSHM

) ( / ^ '  ' r#*NDI HOUSE :NEVJ DELHI

No. 2/29/89- SI . ............. tetSd: 3 .8 .1 9 8 9 .

To

The Deputy Registrar^
in the Central Admn. Tribunal> Allahabad, .....
Circuit fench/ Lucknow,
Gandhi • Bgawan, 0pp. Residency-, ' ' ;.
Lucknow -- 226001.

Subject; Oĝ. No. 138 of 1989(L) filed by; Shri ,Sunii
■ Kaul, in CI^T tench at Lucknowv  ̂ ,

_  -   ̂ .  .

With reference to your No. CAT/LKO/JUD/C3^i’S04^ 

dated 1 0 .7 .8 9  it is submitted that DGsDoordarshan had 

advertised 133 posts of Cameramen Grade I I  in Doordarshan 

in September/October, 1986, The last date for receipt 

of applications in the Directorate was 17th October,

1986. As per Mvertisement^copy attached for ready 

reference^ the prescribed qualifications for the posts 

were as indicated below;
I

EDUCATIONAL Om LIFIC^TIONS; ESSENTIA 

i) i^tricualation or its equivalent

/

\ ii) Diploma or Etegree in Cinematography from a
recognised Institute^

DESIRe^BLE

3 years experience in Motion Picture Photography. 

AGE;

Ifet^jeen 21 and 30 years as on 1 .7 .1986  (Relaxable 
, by 5 years in the case of S C /S T ).

(Qualifications relaxable if  sufficient No.- of 
persons v^ith requisite qualifications are not

available)

.  .  o -/-
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The'■applicant also applied for . the post . Although 

j''~\ he does not possess the essential qualifications for

the post, hov/ever  ̂ he v/as called for interview^ in 

relaxation of essential qualifications^ on the basis 

of,the certificate of experience produced of having 

'Y  worked for more than 3 years as Cameraman in a private 

firm, he does not possess Efegree^Diploma in Cinemato­

graphy from a recognised Institute,. The Interviews/ 

^ s t  et4'*-'was conducted in l^rch, 1987. While the 

selections were being finalised/ complaints were 

received against the genuiness and the intrinifsic 

merit of experience certificates produced by candidates 

called for interview/test. As the selections in the 

case of those candidates who did not possess the Dsgree/. 

Diploma in Cinematography depended solely on the experi­

ence certificates produced, it was, therefore, decided 

to ver;f% the genuiness of such certificates as well as 

status and standing of firm which issued such experience 

certificates to determine the eligibility of candidates, 

called for interview/test On the basis of experience 

certificates. Qn enquiry made about the firm through 

the Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Itelhi, it was reproted 

"Cannot be traced. Seems to be a private house.” On 

receipt of the report, his case was considered and it 

was decided to further verify the matter directly.

After the whole matter, it was held that

the certificate was not satisfactory for our purposes'

. . . - / -



§
and hence he could not be con-sidered eligible for 

selection to the post in question.

So far as the representations of the Applicant

are concerned, only the candidates who qualified in

the Test and Interview conducted by the Selection

'J'' Committee and approved by the competent authority

after verification of experience certificates etc.,

were intimated of their selection together with offer

of appointment. Since•the Applicant was not found

eligible he did not figgfe in the above category

of persons and hence could not be offered appointment.

The proceedings of the Selection Committee, including

results of 'Camera Test and Interview are, confidential

\ a
and advisory in nature and require approval by the 

Appointing Authority. The Applicant is neither 

authorised to have access to it nor to inow contents 

thereof and therefore, no reply was sent to the 

Applicant with reference to his representation.

In nut shell, the Applicant was not qualified 
f

for the post as he did not possess Cegree/Diploma 

in Cinematography. He w^s called for interview/test 

in relaxation of recruitment rules on.the basis of 

experience certificate produced by him. On detailed 

enquiry, the experience certificate of the Applicant 

was not found sCfa^sfactory rendering him ineligible 

for consideration for selection to the post of

. . .V -



- 4 -

Cameramen Grade II in Doordarshan,

r

In view of above position Ch.T̂  Lucknow 

is requested to dismiss the 2i.pplication.

T
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DIRECTORATE GENERAL 
DOORDARSHAN

M ANDi H O USE: 0 ^
AppBcalions are invited by Directorate General. Doordarshan,' 

l^ndiHouM. New Delhifrom candidates for the post of Camera­
man G ra^ II,Staff Artist for various Doordarshar» Kendras except 
UoordarshdriAJPS'aha Doordarshan Kendra, Ne wDelhi. The age as 
on 1.7.1986 most be within the prescribed age limit.. ..

CAMERAMAN GRADE I I : 133 Posts
(Reseivation for SC/ST as per normal rules). The No,'of vacancies
are. howrever. subject to variation at the time of selection,

mUCATKWIAL QUAUnCATIONS: ESSENTIAL:
1 (i),Matriculation Or its ̂ uivalent. ‘ '
| (ii) Dip1oma or Degree in Cinematography'from a recognised 
^ Institute.- ' '

OESIRABIE:
3 years experience in Motion Picture Photography. •

AGE: ,
Between'21 ahdSOyearsasQn 1.7.';l986|Relaxableby5yMrs 

_ ' in the case of Scheduled Caste/Sc'heduled Tribe candidates)

FEESCALE; ' t
Rs. 550-25-750-EB-30-900 plus allowances as a^issib le to 
Doordarshan Staff Artists from time to time. .

(Qualifications relaxabla if siifficiRnl Mn n r i jons v^h  requisite 
(yjaiiticanons are not available). ^  .

GENERAL INSTRtlCTIONS:
1. Places for hokfng of Tests/lnten/iews vwll be'mtimated later!"
Candidates catledfof Test/imerview {other thaftthosebelongingtov' 
resenrecommunities) vnll have to appear fdrTest/tnterview at their 
ovm expenses. Scheduled Caste/Scheduled T r i^  candidates will 
be paid TA as per Rules. - j*

2. Persons already in Government service should apply through 
^proper channel.

3. The IS t date ̂  receipY of applications is 17th October, 1986! 
VAppfcations received late, incomplme' applications or'tfioselire;

accompanied by attested copies of certificates and not received 
through proper channel will be rejected. Candidates .applying 
through proper channel should ensure that applications routed, 
through their employers are received by the due date.

4. .Selectedcwdidares,<>endingcompletionofnecessaryforma- 
lities vyill be engaged on a monthly renewable contract in the first 
instaneei^After completion of necessary formalities, they wnll be 
apF^ted either es Staff Artist in ̂ ^pc^^ ib ed  fee scale on a long 
tenm jfcontract for equitable peric^ oraS'a Government servant as 
per conditions Of service applicable to Gowmment servants. Initial 
period of two years \m H be on probation.

6, Applications on plain paper in the follovifing proforma with 
attestedcopiesofsuppdrtingdocuments and particulars of relative 
if any. vwtking under the Ministry of Infomiation and Boardcasting 
or under any of Its Media Units should reach the Deputy Director 
of Administration (Staff 1 Section), Directorate General, Doordar­
shan Mandi House, Copernicus Marg. New Delhi-110001 latest 
by17th6ctotMr,19S6.

6. It at any bmS Before or after the selection, it is noted that 
a candidate has witfully suppressed relevant infonnation; his/her 
candidature is liable to t>e cancelled.

7. While calling candidate for Test/Interview, preference will be 
given to candidates having higher qualifications and greater expe­
rience. .

E|p;anvassing in any form vifill disqualify the candidate. 

.PROFORMA

(RECRUTTMENT OF STAFF ARTISTS, CAMERAMAN 
GAa DE II IN DOORDARSHAN

Affix recent passport 
see (5 X 7 cm) 
Photograph jiere

V Full Name:
(in BLOCK LETTERS)

2. Date of Birth :
(attach photo/attested

•copy of certificate in 
proof of age)

3. Exact age as on 1.7.1986 __Years __Months
4. Father's Name: '
5. Postal Address:

(with 3 self addressed 
envelope size 23 X 11 cms 
»yith Pin Code)

. 6. Pemnanem Address
7. Post applied lo r : . Cameraman Grade II
8. yVhether departmental candidate, 

if so, state category of post
arid place ef posting -

■ 9. Edu^tional&Professiorial ■ . . .
■. qualifications, .experience etc. • " ,

•, ,ifarv.«Motion'Pieturt

-Days

THE KERALA MINERALS AND 
METALS UMITED

(A Government of Ketala Undertaking)

■ requires, . ,
. a .  ,s- --

PROJECT ̂ A 6E^'
for ite Mirifefal Separation Project 

'irv ftesca le  ofBs. 1850-50 2350.

The carididate should be Post Graduateln Geology or Graduate 
in Electrical, Mechanical o.r Mining Engineering virith a minimum 
of 14years experience j5r^wably in Mining and Mineral Dressir^- 
Separation, out n1 \Miich S years shogid In a senior managerial 
position.

Em okim entf: ,  ̂ ,

Besides basicpayintheatxnwscale.DNmessAllowance, Provi­
dent Fund, Graturty, House Rent Altowanicce, Leave Surrender Fa­
cility, Medical Reimbursement; Reitnbursement of Conveyence 
Expenditure, etc, are ̂ missit>le asperthe rules applicable to simi­
lar employees of th^ Company. The present DA rate, which' is va­
riable, is Rs. 820/- p.m. and the anwunt o1 reimburseirient of coh- 
veyence expenditure is upto a maximum of Rs,200/- p.m. The total 
emolurtttnts onthe minimum of the scale incUjaing Durness Allo- 
wance.HouseRentAllow^nceandfteimbursbmemof (Conveyence 
Expenditure is fis. 3,055,-p,m, .

. Suitable candidates may be considered for contract appointmerit 
on appropriate terms for specific period.

A g e a so n 1 .r i9 8 6 :
' Notabove 60years, relaxable in^casesofSCs/STs/Backwa^ 
Classes as per Companys rules’. Age may be r^xe d  in favour of 
othenwise exceptionally flood candidates.. , ,

Genwal :
T. The stipulation regarding experience may be relaxed in the 

, case of "Othetwise exceptionally good ■ candidates.
2. Otherthir^pt)Slfi8f'eqa3t:pi«fefenGeJwillbegiventoSCs/STs.

' 3. Candidates appointed to the atrave post will have to execute? 
serviceagreementtoservetheCompanyforarninimum period 
of 5 years. ■

4. Candidates called for interview from outside Kerala State will 
be paid first class return train fare by shortest route.

5. . Those who are working in Government Departments or-Public
Sector Undenakir)^ or Autoriofpous bodies, should apply 
throughpropercha'nneL ,

Typewritten applications giving'fiill details re^rding (i) Name of 
the post applied for: (ii) Name and address; (iii) Date of birth; (iv) 
Qualifications with class and percentage of marks obtained: (v) Ex­
perience (with details of employers, designations, grades, last 
salary drawn in each post and nature of experience), (vi) Whether 
belonging to SCs/STs/ .Other Backward Classes (indicate Tribe/ 
Caste/Comm'unity). and (vii) Otherrelevant-information, alongwith 
a recent passport-si2e photogr^h. should reach the Managing 

, Director. The Kerala Minerals and Metals Ltd., Sankaramangalam.
■ Chavara -  691 583. Kerala, not later than 15.10.'86 superscribing 
the envelope 'Application for the post of PRCUECT MANAGER"

EN 26/24

10. WhetherSC/ST.ifso.state 
name of Caste/Sub-Caste

■ (Attach photo/attested copy of 
caste certificate) • •

11. Details of present employment, if ■ 
eny, with supporting documents

12. Languages known: (i) Read ,
(ii) Write -

(iii) Speak .
•13. MotherTongue: ■
1 f  Particulars of relatives, if 

any. working in Min. of 16 6.
. AIR/TV or its media offices.

15. Whether physicalyhandicapped 
if so. ana ch photo/attested copy 
of certificate

16. Additional information s any
17. List of enclosures: (1). (2). (3). (4). (5)

Signature___ _̂___
. Namein f u l l _  

.'Postal Address.

K B . : If at any time before or after the selection of a candidate, 
it IS noticed that he/she wilfully suppressed relevant infor­
mation his/her candidature is liable to be cancelled. The 
persons selected are nat)le to be posted atiywf>ere in India. 
No p ^ o n . in any circun;6l8m:es will be allowed to join 
in Delhi/New Cjfilhi immediately after his/her selection totlie 
post. : ■ ■ : ,  ,, ■ -

„  . . , chpfrotD/BttB5ted~ 
copies of certificates) ENS6/3 -7

Gowmnnent of India 
Ministry of Water 

ftesources 
Brahmaputra 
' Board: 

Guwahati
One post of General Manager 

.(pay scale Rs.2600-125/2-2750 
specialpayofRs. 250p.m.) 

in the Brahmaputra Board, a Sta­
tutory organisation under this Mi­
nistry is required to be' fulfilled 
urgenfly on transfer on deputa­
tion basis from amongst officers 
under Central Govemment hol­
ding the post of Chief Engineer 
(L«vfeH) br(Level-U) with at least /
2 years in .the flrade or officers/' 
under State GovemrrtentsTPubliof 
■Underlaldngs/Semt-Goveiii- 
ment, Statutory or Autonomous 
organisations hoMing the post of 

Xhief EnginMr/Additional Chief 
Enginrar or equtyalem with at 
teaSt 2 yearsexperiet^and pos­
sessing degree Cisrtl Er^inee- 

-JiingfromarecognisStfUniverstty 
or equivalent aniij »n»rience in 
th^fiekJ of irrigation dnd/or in the 
jnves^'ation. design, constmc- 
tion, operation and-malntenance

in ttie fieb of flood contml would 
'be-con^ered as an additional 
qualification. The pay of the se­
lected offwSr wouW be fixed in 
accordance with the provisions 
contained in the Ministry of Fi­
nance OAij.Np., 10(24) EHII/60 
dated the 4th May,, 1981 as 
amended from time tolime. Inte- 
resTed 5118 eSgible officers may 
send their appfcations (in qua­
druplicate) in the prescri^d pro­
forma to the Deputy Secretary 
(Ftoods). Ministry of Water Re­
sources.' Room No. 425. Shram 
Shakti Bhavan. Rafi Marg, New 
Delhi-110001 thrtugn .pfdpn' 
channel by 3 le t  Oetobm, 
1986. Applications received 
after the last date or otfierwise 
found incompletewill not becon- 
Sklered.'While fonivarding the 
applications atongwith upto date 
Cfl.idbssier in original of the offi­
cer. the Cadre/Administrative 
Authorities should certify that no 
viglance case is .pending/con­
templated against the officer (s). 
PROFORMA: PARTI' (to be fil­
led by the officer concerned) : 
(1) Name o<Jheofficer (2) Date of 
Birth (3) Date of Superannuation ■ 
(4) (a) Educational andProfessio- 
nal Qualification (b) Name of the 
Institute from where degree 
obtained (5) Date of Commence­
ment of service (6) Date of 
Appointmem: (a) Assistant Exe- 
cutiveEngineerorequivalent (Ju­
nior Class-1) (b) Executive Engi- 
neerorequivalent(c)Superinten-' 
ding Engineer or equivalent (d) 
Chief Engineer(Levell or'll)/Addi- 
tional Chief Engineer or equiva­
lent (7) Details qf the appoint- 
menthekJatpresentintheparent 
depann^nt: (a) Name of' Post 
and its scale of pay (b) Date of 
appointment (c) whether tieW 
on regular basis or on ad-hoc ba­
sis: (d) Present pay and allowan­
ces and date from wtiich drawn 
(8) Whether temporary, quasi­
permanent or permarient and if 
quasi-permanent or permjnent. 
ttiepostinwhichsodeclaredand
from which date. (9) Details of 
Professional experience : (posts 
held and period of service against 
each post 10 be indicated) (10) 
PcKtal Address (11) /Vdditional 
reiriarks.ifany(12)Signatureand_
date:Pait-H(tot>efilledbyler>din955
authority) Certified that the infor-^ 
mationas grvenin the Part-I of the'^ 
Profomrw obave 13 eotreci • Date:5 

:tie. "Name. Oesignaton, 
and Depanmeni jJavp &3a/210/86



V '

-
BEFORE THE HON'BLB' CEMRAL ADMLNISIIIATIVS. TRI'BUNAL, 

•• •• ■ .(clRCliT mKGH,) LUCITO. '

SuppliiiBntarv Rejoinder.

In :re :

O.Ai lo. 138 of 1989{L).

Sunil Î aul -Applicant.

>

Versus

IMon of India & another •Respondents?

I , Sunil I^aul, aged about 39 years, son of Sri. 

D. N. Kaul,' R/0. M.3L.G. 33 Sector E, Aliganj j Housing 

Scheines . iucknow the depoQient do hereby soleranly

, ( ?  . . .  ̂ .

affirms on oath and states:-

a ' A V «V i|

1. That by on oversight certain important facts
{

coupled \A-th documehtB could not be brought vjhich are 

very material for proper adjudication of the case 

and the applicants intends to bring them by way 

of filing the instant suppllmantary rejcsLnder.
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 ̂ )

Vv'

>

- U H i.̂ 5 U M

g, Tli,%t the applic^mt on 31.3.89 and

subsequates on 1.11.89 re*?:pr0sented to Addl. Dipect^tor 

General (Adm). Ivfendi House-, Mew Delhi wherein he stated

that he was called to appear in the is  interview for

■ ■i .

the- post'of Qaiaera Kan Gr~II and his name finds place

in  the successful ca^ididate but siips despite this ,
- /

he was not offered 'posting and inspite of the fact 

that verification was dqne in' the mcnth of October* 

1987 and yet another verification' took place in the 

motith of fferch 1988. but he did nt>t receive any officiat 

comuncation in regard to his posting. The applrcant 

apprechended■ .That One Pooran Ghand Joshi who did not 

possess requiste- and genuine' qualification was giyen" 

appointEBnt suianptiously at Gorakhpur Doordarshan

I . ' '

I^ndra the applicant strongly believes that sometiae 

in the moth of August, .1987 an issue regarding bonafide 

of Pooran Ghana Joshi was taken but it appears to have 

been- subsided to. give imdug favour to him.

The respondents be asked to furni'.sh all the do'cumsnts 

regarding appointment of Pooran Ghand Joshi . A photo­

copies of the representi^tion are"being annexed as 

Anaexures -Kos. Ii-I and R-2 hereto. .

. ' “ . . ' — 3 --.
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3 . - Tlaat in order to verify the or king of the

applicant The Doordarshan Officers of Delhi vi#}ed at

\

Panther Films Itelhi 'and lirector gave the report in 

favour of the applicant-which is being anne3©d as Annexur 

Mo.R-3 herto. Inspite of the: above the app3.icant has 

'y_J not teen given appointment.

4 . ; That on 4 .8 .1 9 9 0  another representation wag

filed by the applicant before opposite party No.2 x-jhereii—

. V

he pcinted out that'as required by the adnlnistratkon

he personally met and also p3?esented the required

doc]oiaents out nothing was done . A photocopy of the

same is being filed as Annexure KD. B-4 hereto*^

Lucknow! Dated:

g^|;,1991. Exponent.

Verification

1> the above named deponent do hereby verify

N

that the contents of paras 1 to ■ of this affidavit an

true to'my personal knowledge.

¥

■ Signed and verified o£ tBsis day of Sept,1993

Court compound at ,Lucknoi,/. 

Luclaiow; Dated j

^ 4  Mi:>1991. Deponent.



TO / # /
nrhe Additional Director General (Admn.) 

DCJOROAUSI IAN 1)1 KEC I OHA11£,

Mandl'* llouso,

NEW DELHI.

V

Sir, ;

I had appeared for ar. iatGrvie',v ;cn 11th March 1987 for the post 

of CAMERAMAN Gr.II, and understand that my name formed Part of the Panel 

of Successful condldates. - ;

My first verification had been made In the month of October 1987 

according to your letter No.32(4)2/86-51 dated 2 .9 .87  and second verifica­

tion in the month of March 1988. Since then I have not received any official 

Communication in this regard. j

i  I wrote a letter 16th May 1908 to your goodself but have not

ri'Celved any reply so far another letter was written to the Director General; 

Doordarshan in the month of June 1988 but again no reply. Then I handed 

over a letter to your P .A . on 26th Augusti 1988 in Delhi. I wanted to meet 

you in tills regard but your P .A . told me that all the files had been closed 

|ipd all the posts will be filled through U .P .S .C .

s. Recently, I have come to know that one Mr. Puran Chand JoshI,.

'm s  been appointed as Cameraman in Doordarshan Kendra, Gorakhpur in

the nionth of October 1988. I wrote a letter to Slirl Shiv Sharma (D .G .)  
DoordarsVi.in also in the month of December 1988. But that too remains un- 
replied.

May I take an other opportunity of requesting to let me know the 

outcome of my interview held in the March 1987. In case, I do hot receive 

any reply from your side within 10 days', I will be compelled to knock 

at the door of Law i '-;cause I am seeing some unfalrr\ess in the mutter of

appolntnsent in my caso. ■

>: I ' ■ ^
Thaiiking you, I

>

LUCKNOW

Dated; 31st January 1989.

Yours faithfully,

■

(SUNIL KAUL) 

C-17, CSIR Colony 

Nirala Nagar 

LUCKNOW-226020



D . r ' . G O S W A M I  

CQNFir^ENTIAL DIJJECTcH

DTCL/1/B7

19, 8.1987

' Dear shri Bliatta, “ :

This has reference to your letter no. 32 (4 )2 /86  
Sl('Vol.II) dated 15.5.87 and subsequent talk with you 
and Smt, Shakuntela today. I ^ave the information 
to Siiit. Shakuntaia because I could not get in to jch . 
with you. Sh.S. L.Sonkar wes .sent-on tojr to Kanpur 

>  to collect necessary information in respect of Shri
' Pooran Chand who has'applied for the post of Cameraman.

His report in original is enclosed herewith. I have 
also discussed the matter personally witfi Mr.Sonkar 
and it appears that Shri pooran Chand certificate 
from Aquaries Films, Kanpur is not much of value,
because the firm is either too small or too insignifi­
cant to worthfully utilise the services of a Cameraman. ?
At present this firm is not doing any business with ‘

yj, Doordarshan because the coverage assign to it have not
been done. Shri Sonkar tried to find out about the ;
status of the firm. He found tiiat at the address given *'
there was no sign board of the firm and that this '
address is given only for the mail coll'action etc.
In the part of this firm has dom? some covoragos for 
Doordai shan i^endra, Lucknow but it cannot be ascertained 
v^hether Shri Pooran Chsnd had done any vvork himself or 
nots as for as the coverage for Doordarshan are concerned 
when Shri Sonkar tried to find shri pooran chand at 
the address given in the certificate Shri pooran Chend 
coyld not be located under these circumstances, it can- 

, not be stated for definite whether or not the candi­
dature of Pooran Chand can be taken seriously, should 
you J)ike a telegraphic com.nunicatio'n can be addressed 
to Shri Pooran Chand to meet us here for a preliminary 
screening about his background and his proficiency 
which can bo done here in the first instance. iiov»ever, 
taking the procedural matters into account you wo^ld 

; be the better judge whether or not this procedure
would be proper,

Vi’ith kind regards,

 ̂ Yours sincQi. el/ ,

Su/-
Enel; As above (u, r.;. Gj'jvvA.ai)

Shri A.K. Bhatta, .
■ Dy. D ire ct o r qs ne ral (pr<T ),

Doordarshan^ ' '
Mandi House,
New.Deihi.

I



\

I'he Director Genlo 
'Doord'./trol'an Directorate 
Mandi House 

■' Nov/ D e l h i .

Sir,

i I had appeared for an interviev/ on 11th March 1987 for
, th;  ̂ post of GroU and understand ttiat my name fornied

part of the Panel of successful candidateso
I My first verification had been made in the month of

Octo'87 according to your letter No.52(4)2/86--SI dt.2.9o87 and 
second verification in the month of March 1988. Since then I 
have not' received any official cominunication in this regard,

I wrote a letter on I6th May 1388 to your goodself but ha' 
have not received any reply so far another letter was written 

\ toithe DoG. Doordarshan in the month of June 1988 but again no
reply* Then I handed over a letter to your on 26o8.88 in
Delhio I v/anted to meet you in this regard but your P.A«

. told me that all the files had been clospd and all the posts
will be filled through UPSC«

Recently I have .come to knov/ that one Mr, Peeran Chand 
Joshi, has been appointed as Cameraman in Doordarshan Kendra,'

Vt" Gorakhpur in the month of Oct. 1988. I wrote a letter to Sri
Shiv-Sharma (D<.G.) Doordarshan also in the month of Dec* *88 but 
that too remains unreplied.

May I take an other oppurtunil;y of r(':que:.;ting to' let me ■ 
know tlie outcpme of my interviev; held in March '87o  ̂ -

Thanking you in anticipationo

loursfeithfully

i '  .

' ( Sunil Kiiul )
Lucknow G” 17, GSIit" Colony,

>
Dti1o11,89o Miralanagar, Lucknov/.

ill
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N0.PP/WISC./9O Date-i.2.90

■•'V

To

>

The Director General,
Doordarahan Bhawan,
Mandi House,
New Delhi-.110001.

Sir,

Docrdarshan Officers of Delhi 
visited Hiverbank Studios complex -
2 ,Ram Kighore Road,to verify regarding 
the working of Shri Sunil Kaul S/O 
Shri D.N,Kaul.The party was shown the 
Studio and were explained about the 
working etc.and they were convinced 
about its existence.

Shri Kaul has handled the Camera 
for many shorts/documentary films for TV 
and Private agencies.

It is stated that Panther Films 
and Riverbank Studios are sister concerns 
and they exist in the same complex and the ' 
Producer - Director is Shri Mike H. Pandey, 
Panther Films is exlusively involved with 
production of Educational & Wildlife films.

Should you need any further clarification 
do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours faithfully.

(Executive Director)

I 1: 9 A, f^AM KISHORF ROAD, CIVIL LINES, DELHI-110054 PHONE- 2918936, 2916706



To,

Tlie Director General, 

Doordarshan,

Mandi House,

NEW DELHI.

Subject:- Selection/appointment of Cameraman Grade I I ‘.

Sir,

V

‘ ' To follow up and to know the latest position in regard to

' the issue of appointment order;as a Cameraman Grade I I , for which'

I have already taken the requisite test OK alongwith other candi- .; 

dates on '11,3.1987, I called on Mr. K.G. Seth (Personnel Section)V 

Room No.-208, Mandi House on 30.7 .90 & 1 .8 . '9 0 . To my surprise ■

I was asked to furnish certificates of any additional experience : 

to my credit in the concerned field.
I

However, as desired, I mention below the additional experience 

gained by me after submission of the application for the post of . 

Cameraman Grade I I .  '
I

(i)^ I hereby confirm of having produced as a free lancer, 2 dpcu-- 

^mentaries for Central Drug Research Institute, Lucknow uiider

the title ' INTERNATIONAL iFILMS' , C-17, C .S .I .R . Colony,., ,. , 

Nirala Nagar, Lucknow giving details of the said documentary., 

is enclosed. I

(i i )  I have also associated myself as a Cameraman in the production 

of a documentry namely "A DAY WITH A CUB" produced and 

directed by Mr. P. Kuraar Vasudev which fact,’ ifi necess-^ry

can be confirmed from the producer/Director concerned and,,

(ii i )  I have also associated myself as a field Cameraman with ' ' ■

"KALCHAKAR" C-6/28/1 Safdarganj Development Area 0pp.. I.X.T.. 

Main Gate, New Delhi, for the last 9 months and a ph'oto copy

of the certificate issued in this behalf is enclosed.,.

It may not be ^ ^ o f  place to mention that only after I ful­

filled all the requisite qualifications, mentioned in the advertise-, 

ijient Notice, I was called, alongwith other candidates for a 

practical test and Interview, where I fat^d so well.

; To my dismay my appointment orders have been abnormally

delayed for reasons not known to me. Notwithstanding the above, I 

still hope that your goodself will, considering the merits of the ’ 

case, issue orders appointing me as a Cameraman Grade II imfflediately 

and thus redress the grievance of having ignored my merit so far.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, *'

( SUNIL KAUL )

C-17, C .S .I .R . COLONY 

NIRALA NAGAR, LUCKNOW.

E n d :
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Before Uie Hon’ble Central i^dmlnistrative Tribunal? 

Circuit Bench ?? Lucknow,

M.P, Wo. /9 2

In re?

Q. 4  No. 138 of 1989 (L )

" i .

Sunil Kaul.

Vs,

Union of India and another.

<^plicant

Respondents. 
Oppl Parties

- 0 “ 0 - 0 ” 0 -

> i^pl ic atlon for hearing on earl y date.

M

<

The applicant in the above noted case most

1
respectfully begs to state as under ?-

1. That the Counter and Rejoinder Affidavits have 

already been exchanged between the parties long 

back,

lA y v ^T iY  / v w v ^
2, That the most p a r t  of the applicant

that \^enever the caSe was fixed, the Hon'bie

contd



( £ )

Bench vas not available.

That the applicant is  out of employn^ent and 

l3 facing mental agony and humiliation.

' V

4, That under the circumstances it is  desirable 

that an early date may kindly be fixed more 

preferably when the Hon*ble Bench is  expected.

y e r

'^erefore it  is  respectfully prayed that an

early date may kindly be fixed before available

not
Hon'ble Bench, so that it may/be further be delayed.

Lucknow dated

U ' / V s s A d V 0 c a t e ,  

Counsel for the jApplicant,


